
SUNDAY
Delta Area
8:00PM First Recovery Group, .... 502 N Broadway, Greenville

(O)
Gulf Coast Area
6:00PM Solutions Group, .... Back Bay Mission, 1012 Division

St, Biloxi (O,LT)
I-59 Area
11:00A

M
Clean by Choice, .... 450 Front St, Laurel (O,D)

NOON Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116
23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)

6:00PM Simply Clean, .... 2405 O'Ferral St, Hattiesburg (O,D)
6:15PM Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)
7:30PM Clean by Choice, .... 450 Front St, Laurel (O,D) The

last Sunday of every month 6:00 pm birthday
celebration

Mid-Mississippi Area
5:00PM New Life Group, .... 615 Market St, Port Gibson
5:00PM The Zoo Crew, .... 303 Jackson Ave, Yazoo City (O)

Every 3rd Sunday is a book-study meeting
6:30PM River City Group, .... Good Shepard Community

Center, 629 Cherry St, Vicksburg
6:30PM Trouble No More, .... 1020 Warren Krout Rd, McComb

(O)
7:00PM 100 Percent Recovery, .... Drug Court Building, 1220

Clay St, Vicksburg (O)
7:00PM More Will Be Revealed, .... Old Herring Gas Bldg,

12072 US-51, Hazelhurst
7:00PM We Do Recover, .... St James Episcopal Church, 3921

Oakridge Dr, Jackson (O)
North Central Mississippi Area
1:30PM Progress Not Perfection Group, .... Church of

Nazarene, 212 N. Main St., Calhoun City (O)
6:00PM Carry the Message, .... Old Jail, 63 Sunflower Ave,

Clarksdale
6:00PM Terminally Hip, Fatally Cool, .... Use Tyler St

entrance, 424 S. 10th St, Oxford
North East Mississippi Area
2:00PM I Was Unique, .... 104 West Spring St, Ripley 2nd

Saturday - eat at 6pm, meeting at 7pm
6:00PM Booneville Group, .... Tuscumbia Community Center,

80 CR 1101, Booneville (O) 3rd Friday - eat at 6pm,
meeting at 7pm

6:00PM Tupelo Group, .... 314 S Church St, Tupelo Last
Saturday - eat at 5pm, meeting at 6pm

MONDAY
Delta Area
8:00PM First Recovery Group, .... 502 N Broadway, Greenville

(O)
Gulf Coast Area
6:00PM Living Clean Group, .... United Methodist Church

(Enter east side door), 1410 Beach Blvd, Biloxi (O)
6:00PM Solutions Group, .... Back Bay Mission, 1012 Division

St, Biloxi (O,LT)
7:00PM Singing River Serenity Group, .... Meeting Hall, 1107

Ingalls Ave, Pascagoula (O,RF)
I-59 Area
NOON Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)

MONDAY (CONT)
6:00PM Clean by Choice, .... 450 Front St, Laurel (O,D)
6:15PM Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)
7:30PM Priority One, .... 1313 Country Club Rd, Hattiesburg

(O,D)
7:30PM Simply Clean, .... 2405 O'Ferral St, Hattiesburg (O,D)
Mid-Mississippi Area
7:00PM Hope In Recovery, .... Restoration Church, 1267 South

Main St, Greenville (O)
7:00PM Just For Today, .... Senior Citzen Building, Meets at

7:30pm on the first Monday of the month., 800
Washington St, Natchez (O)

7:00PM More Will Be Revealed, .... Old Railroad Depot, 125
Whitworth Ave, Brookhaven (O)

7:00PM New Beginnings, .... Wells Church, 2019 Bailey Ave,
Jackson (O)

North Central Mississippi Area
5:30PM Dose of Hope, .... Meraki Coffe, 282 Sunflower Ave,

Clarksdale
6:00PM Carpe PM, .... 1012 W 2nd St, Clarksdale
6:00PM Never Alone Never Again, .... 613 Commerce Pkwy,

Oxford
6:00PM Progress Not Perfection Group, .... Church of

Nazarene, 212 N. Main St., Calhoun City (O)
North East Mississippi Area
6:00PM Tupelo Group, .... 314 S Church St, Tupelo Last

Saturday - eat at 5pm, meeting at 6pm
7:00PM Coming Out Of The Fog, .... Choctaw Library, 511

South Louisville St, Ackerman (O,D)
7:00PM I Was Unique, .... 104 West Spring St, Ripley 2nd

Saturday - eat at 6pm, meeting at 7pm
7:00PM If You Want What We Have, .... 4203 E Shiloh Rd,

Corinth 3rd Saturday - eat at 6 pm, meeting at 7pm
8:00PM Freedom Group, .... 120 North Jackson Street,

Starkville (C)
TUESDAY

Delta Area
8:00PM First Recovery Group, .... 502 N Broadway, Greenville

(O)
Gulf Coast Area
6:00PM Solutions Group, .... Back Bay Mission, 1012 Division

St, Biloxi (O,LT)
6:30PM Our Primary Purpose (OPP), .... Crosspoint Church,

Trailer behind the church, off of Walter Smith Dr (Gravel
Road), 15046 N Swan Rd, Gulfport (O,CC)

7:00PM Singing River Serenity Group, .... Online/Phone
Meeting, Pascagoula (O,RF,VM)

I-59 Area
NOON Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)
6:15PM Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,IW,LT)
7:30PM Simply Clean, .... 2405 O'Ferral St, Hattiesburg (O,D)
8:00PM Clean by Choice, .... 450 Front St, Laurel (O,JT)
Mid-Mississippi Area
NOON 100 Percent Recovery, .... Drug Court Building, 1220

Clay St, Vicksburg (O,TC,VM)
7:00PM Even The Broken Rise, .... Across from the police

department, 1038 Spring St, Wesson (O)
7:00PM Foglifters, .... Scout House, 3908 Hawthorn Dr, Jackson

(O,BK)

TUESDAY (CONT)
7:00PM Messengers of Hope, .... Christian Life Church, 166

Willies Exit Ramp Rd, Magee
7:00PM New Life Group, .... 615 Market St, Port Gibson
7:00PM Northside NA Group, .... Collins Chapel, 461 W

Northside Dr, Jackson
North Central Mississippi Area
6:00PM Progress Not Perfection Group, .... Church of

Nazarene, 212 N. Main St., Calhoun City (O)
6:30PM KISS Group, .... Southside Church of Christ, 3499

Commerce St, Grenada
7:00PM Living in the Now, .... Oxford University Methodist

Church, Room 214, 424 S 10th St, Oxford (O)
North East Mississippi Area
6:00PM Tupelo Group, .... 314 S Church St, Tupelo Last

Saturday - eat at 5pm, meeting at 6pm
7:00PM Booneville Group, .... Tuscumbia Community Center,

80 CR 1101, Booneville (O) 3rd Friday - eat at 6pm,
meeting at 7pm

7:00PM I Was Unique, .... 104 West Spring St, Ripley 2nd
Saturday - eat at 6pm, meeting at 7pm

8:00PM Freedom Group, .... 120 North Jackson Street,
Starkville (C)

WEDNESDAY
Delta Area
8:00PM First Recovery Group, .... 502 N Broadway, Greenville

(O)
Gulf Coast Area
6:00PM Solutions Group, .... Back Bay Mission, 1012 Division

St, Biloxi (O,LT)
6:30PM A New Life Group, .... Hancock County Public Library

(Enter through the back door), 312 US-90, Bay St. Louis
(O,D)

7:00PM Singing River Serenity Group, .... Meeting Hall, 1107
Ingalls Ave, Pascagoula (O,RF)

I-59 Area
NOON Clean by Choice, .... 450 Front St, Laurel (O,D)
NOON Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)
5:15PM Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)
7:30PM Simply Clean, .... 2405 O'Ferral St, Hattiesburg (O,LT)
8:00PM Clean by Choice, .... 450 Front St, Laurel (O,D)
Mid-Mississippi Area
NOON 100 Percent Recovery, .... Drug Court Building, 1220

Clay St, Vicksburg (O)
6:00PM We Can Recover!, .... Spirit Filled Life Church, 55 Oak

St, Fayette (O)
6:30PM Trouble No More, .... 1020 Warren Krout Rd, McComb

(O)
7:00PM A New Hope, .... 1954 Spillway Rd, Brandon (O,CL)
7:00PM Just For Today, .... Senior Citizen Building, 800

Washington St, Natchez (O,BK)
7:00PM More Will Be Revealed, .... Old Herring Gas Bldg,

12072 US-51, Hazelhurst
North Central Mississippi Area
6:00PM Mainline, .... 71 Sunflower Ave, Clarksdale
6:00PM Never Alone Never Again, .... 613 Commerce Pkwy,

Oxford

North East Mississippi Area
6:00PM Tupelo Group, .... 314 S Church St, Tupelo Last

Saturday - eat at 5pm, meeting at 6pm
8:00PM Freedom Group, .... 120 North Jackson Street,

Starkville (C)
8:00PM New Beginnings II, .... Recovery Club, 1953 Sartain Dr,

Horn Lake
THURSDAY

Delta Area
8:00PM First Recovery Group, .... 502 N Broadway, Greenville

(O)
Gulf Coast Area
6:00PM Solutions Group, .... Back Bay Mission, 1012 Division

St, Biloxi (O,LT)
6:30PM Our Primary Purpose (OPP), .... Crosspoint Church,

Trailer behind the church, off of Walter Smith Dr (Gravel
Road), 15046 N Swan Rd, Gulfport (O,CC)

7:00PM Singing River Serenity Group, .... Online/Phone
Meeting, Pascagoula (O,RF,VM)

I-59 Area
NOON A New Perspective, .... 2405 O'Ferral St, Hattiesburg
NOON Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)
6:00PM Clean by Choice, .... 450 Front St, Laurel (O,St,Tr)
6:15PM Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)
7:30PM Priority One, .... 1313 Country Club Rd, Hattiesburg

(O,LT)
7:30PM Simply Clean, .... 2405 O'Ferral St, Hattiesburg

(O,D,W)
Mid-Mississippi Area
7:00PM 100 Percent Recovery, .... Drug Court Building, 1220

Clay St, Vicksburg (O)
7:00PM Easy Does It, .... 446 East 3rd St, Forest
7:00PM More Will Be Revealed, .... Lee Ave Community

Center, Lee Ave and North Jackson St, 212 Lee Ave,
Crystal Springs

7:00PM New Life Group, .... 615 Market St, Port Gibson (O)
7:30PM We Do Recover, .... St James Episcopal Church, 3921

Oakridge Dr, Jackson (O)
North Central Mississippi Area
5:30PM Stronger Together, .... OUUMC, 424 S 10th St, Oxford

(CS,D,W) Childcare available
6:00PM Carpe PM, .... 1012 W 2nd St, Clarksdale
7:00PM Living in the Now, .... Oxford University Methodist

Church, Room 214, 424 S 10th St, Oxford (O)
North East Mississippi Area
6:00PM Tupelo Group, .... 314 S Church St, Tupelo Last

Saturday - eat at 5pm, meeting at 6pm
7:00PM I Was Unique, .... 104 West Spring St, Ripley 2nd

Saturday - eat at 6pm, meeting at 7pm
7:00PM If You Want What We Have, .... 4203 E Shiloh Rd,

Corinth 3rd Saturday - eat at 6 pm, meeting at 7pm
FRIDAY

Delta Area
8:00PM First Recovery Group, .... 502 N Broadway, Greenville

(O)
Gulf Coast Area
6:00PM Solutions Group, .... Back Bay Mission, 1012 Division

St, Biloxi (O,LT)



FRIDAY (CONT)
7:00PM Singing River Serenity Group, .... Meeting Hall (Last

Friday of the Month-Eating/Speaker), 1107 Ingalls Ave,
Pascagoula (C,O,RF)

I-59 Area
NOON Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)
6:15PM Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,BT,LT)
7:30PM Simply Clean, .... 2405 O'Ferral St, Hattiesburg

(O,CL,W)
8:00PM Clean by Choice, .... 450 Front St, Laurel (O,CL)
Mid-Mississippi Area
6:00PM Friday Night Footsteps, .... East Louisville Baptist

Church, 18270 E Main St, Louisville (O)
6:00PM We Can Recover!, .... Spirit Filled Life Church, 55 Oak

St, Fayette (O)
6:30PM River City Group, .... Good Shepard Community

Center, 629 Cherry St, Vicksburg
7:00PM 100 Percent Recovery, .... Drug Court Building, 1220

Clay St, Vicksburg (O)
7:00PM A New Hope, .... 1954 Spillway Rd, Brandon (O,CL)
7:00PM Just For Today, .... Senior Citzen Building, 800

Washington St, Natchez (O,CL)
7:00PM Messengers of Hope, .... Christian Life Church, 166

Willies Exit Ramp Rd, Magee
7:00PM More Will Be Revealed, .... Old Herring Gas Bldg,

12072 US-51, Hazelhurst
7:00PM New Beginnings, .... Wells Church, 2019 Bailey Ave,

Jackson (O)
8:00PM Foglifters, .... Scout House, 3908 Hawthorn Dr, Jackson

(O,CL)
8:00PM Trouble No More, .... 1020 Warren Krout Rd, McComb

(O)
North Central Mississippi Area
6:00PM Carpe PM, .... 1012 W 2nd St, Clarksdale
6:30PM KISS Group, .... Southside Church of Christ, 3499

Commerce St, Grenada
7:00PM Courage to Change, .... The Orchard Church, 295 MS

Hwy 7, Oxford
North East Mississippi Area
5:30PM Back To The Basics, .... 5323 Raymond Ave, Verona

Clean time celebrations: 3rd Friday 5:30pm - 7:00pm
7:00PM Booneville Group, .... Tuscumbia Community Center,

80 CR 1101, Booneville (O) 3rd Friday - eat at 6pm,
meeting at 7pm

8:00PM Freedom Group, .... 120 North Jackson Street,
Starkville (C)

SATURDAY
Delta Area
8:00PM First Recovery Group, .... 502 N Broadway, Greenville

(O)
Gulf Coast Area
NOON Singing River Serenity Group, .... Meeting Hall, 1107

Ingalls Ave, Pascagoula (O)
7:00PM Singing River Serenity Group, .... Meeting Hall, 1107

Ingalls Ave, Pascagoula (O,RF)
7:00PM Stayin' Clean, .... St. Mark's Episcopal Church, 11322

W. Taylor Road, Gulfport (O)
I-59 Area
NOON Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D)

SATURDAY (CONT)
6:00PM Clean by Choice, .... 450 Front St, Laurel (O,BK)
6:15PM Serenity Group, .... St Paul's Espicopal Church, 1116

23rd Ave, Meridian (O,D) Speaker meeting on 1st and
3rd Saturdays. Birthday celebration 3rd Saturday.

7:30PM Priority One, .... Kamper Park, 1313 Country Club Rd,
Hattiesburg (O,D) Last Saturday of the Month - 6:30 pm
Speaker & Birthday Celebration

7:30PM Simply Clean, .... 2405 O'Ferral St, Hattiesburg (O,B)
Mid-Mississippi Area
5:00PM The Zoo Crew, .... 303 Jackson Ave, Yazoo City (O)
6:30PM River City Group, .... Good Shepard Community

Center, 629 Cherry St, Vicksburg
7:00PM 100 Percent Recovery, .... Drug Court Building, 1220

Clay St, Vicksburg (O)
7:00PM Easy Does It, .... 446 East 3rd St, Forest
8:00PM Foglifters, .... Scout House, 3908 Hawthorn Dr, Jackson

(O,CL)
North Central Mississippi Area
9:00AM Dose of Hope, .... 5860 Moon Lake Rd, Dundee
11:00A

M
Come As You Are!, .... 610 B North Main St, Water
Valley (O)

7:00PM Courage to Change, .... The Orchard Church, 295 MS
Hwy 7, Oxford

North East Mississippi Area
5:00PM New Beginnings II, .... Recovery Club, 1953 Sartain Dr,

Horn Lake
6:00PM Freedom Group, .... Last saturday of the month/B-day

celebration, 120 North Jackson Street, Starkville (C)
6:00PM Tupelo Group, .... 314 S Church St, Tupelo (CL) Last

Saturday - eat at 5pm, meeting at 6pm

MEETING FORMAT LEGEND
LT Literature Study B Beginners
BT Basic Text C Closed
CL Candlelight CS Children under Supervision
D Discussion IW It Works -How and Why
JT Just for Today O Open
RF Rotating Format St Step
Tr Tradition W Women
CC Chairperson's Choice BK Book Study
TC Temporarily Closed Facility VM Virtual Meeting-Online/Phone
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Mississippi Region (601) 202-9393
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What is our message?

 

The message is that an addict,
any addict, can stop using drugs,

 lose the desire to use,
and find a new way to live.

Our message is hope
and the promise of freedom. 

 
Basic Text, page 65
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SUGGESTIONS FOR EVERYONE
 
 

DON'T USE no matter what
 

Ask your Higher Power to keep you clean
 

Come early and stay late
 

Get a home group
 

Go to 90 meetings in 90 days
 

Read NA literature daily
 

Get and use a sponsor
 

Use the PHONE
 
 
 

KEEP COMING BACK. IT WORKS
 

 
 

Meetings Weekly: 148
 
 


